
Startmilen 2003-04-05 Resultat
Män 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

1 1 Peter Koskenkorva -67 Hässelby SK 31:01
2 2 Jörgen Johansson -79 Eksjö Södra IK 31:28
3 3 Mathias Pettersson -78 Kumla SF 31:40
4 4 Anders Nilsson -71 IF Göta 32:16
5 5 Klas Jansson Kvarnsvedens GoIF 32:22
6 6 Linus Nilsson -83 Enhörna IF 32:35
7 7 Henrik Örnstedt -78 IF Göta 32:44
8 8 Peter Wiker -72 Hällefors LK 32:47

10 9 Jonas Holmberg -82 IFK Mora 33:41
11 10 Ulf Eriksson -74 Flemingsbergs SK 33:48
13 11 Henrik Östling -76 Enhörna IF 33:50
14 12 Daniel Cornelius -74 IF Start 33:53
15 13 Björn Tano -81 KFUM Örebro 33:55
20 14 Benny Ahlsen -73 Söderköpings FIK 34:21
22 15 Colm o'Callaghan Flemmingsbergs SK 34:39
26 16 Stefan Johansson IF Göta 35:25
27 17 Bertil Sundin -72 Örebro AIK 35:34
33 18 Christian Eklund -76 Enhörna IF 36:03
36 19 Tomas Fridh -73 Stocksäters IF 36:09
39 20 Rickard Wirén -78 Örebro AIK 36:27
40 21 Patrik Ahlin -75 IFK Mora 36:31
41 22 Patrik Persson -83 Kumla SF 36:38
44 23 Daniel Brånn -82 Kumla SF 36:45
50 24 Dan Bäck -75 Brevens IF 37:00
51 25 Andreas Pettersson -81 Kumla SF 37:01
53 26 Samuel Persson -85 Laxå OK 37:15
57 27 Magnus Hermonsson -74 Västerås Triathlon 37:27
59 28 Tomas Andersson -70 Sisu Forshaga 37:30
61 29 Fredrik Sellberg -79 IF Göta 37:39
63 30 Kristoffer Kallio -82 KFUM Örebro 37:46
65 31 Mikael Lundin -70 IFK Skövde Friidrott 37:56
79 32 Mathias Hansson -78 Örebro AIK 39:16
83 33 Thomas Carlsson -70 Kumla SF 39:28
86 34 Kenneth Gåse -74 IK Akele 39:36
96 35 Mattias Berggren -74 Kumla SF 40:10

100 36 Robert Lindén -69 IFK Mora 40:39
103 37 Andreas Wass -76 K3 IF 41:33
104 38 Pär Göting -76 K3 IF 41:34
107 39 Mikael Persson -71 Hallstahammars SK 41:44

M35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

9 1 Jocke Ronsten -66 Flemingsbergs SK 33:19
16 2 Fredrick Djupström -68 Glanshammars IF 33:59
17 3 Björn Wahlgren -68 Hällefors LK 34:02



18 4 Tomas Eriksson -68 Enhörna IF 34:12
19 5 Leif Sjöström -68 IF Göta 34:14
21 6 Lasse Höög -66 Kumla SF 34:23
23 7 Mikael Kroon -67 Kumla SF 34:42
25 8 Markku Jäsperi -64 Brevens IF 35:09
45 9 Robert Kejerfors -68 Vilsta IK 36:50
48 10 Jonas Johansson -64 Karlskoga LK 36:55
49 11 Björn Robinson -65 Karlskoga LK 36:58
62 12 Magnus Forsberg -64 Kisa SK 37:42
69 13 Bengt Björklund -65 IF Start 38:13
74 14 Ulf Eriksson -64 Hällefors LK 38:35
80 15 Hans Byrén -65 Brohyttans IF 39:18
87 16 Magnus Julin -64 IF Start 39:41
92 17 Mikael Eriksson -67 IK Akele 39:54
99 18 Bjarne Andersson -65 IF Start 40:35

120 19 Bengt Frost -65 Östansjö SK 43:16

M40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

31 1 Tommy Eng -62 Laxå OK 35:47
34 2 Sören Forsberg -63 IF Start 36:06
70 3 Björn Furhoff -60 IFK Skövde Friidrott 38:18
73 4 Thomas Johansson -62 Sunne LK 38:33
75 5 Allan Bodare -61 Glanshammars IF 38:52
90 6 Lars Andersson -59 Storådalens SK 39:48

106 7 Henrik Styhr -62 Hällefors LK 41:43
108 8 Anders Dahlqvist -59 Brevens IF 41:48
111 9 Jouko Myyryläinen Götlunda IF 42:00
121 10 Stig Jonsson -62 Laxå 43:30
135 11 Ola Strömberg -63 Östansjö SK 45:28
143 12 Sören Borg -61 Örebro AIK 46:34

M45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

12 1 Hans Daniels -57 IK Fryken 33:49
24 2 Lars Claesson -56 Flens FS 35:03
32 3 Peter Jaktlund -55 Kvarnsvedens FIK 36:02
43 4 Peter Jansson -55 Östhammar FI 36:42
46 5 Per-Håkan Persson -55 IF Göta 36:52
56 6 Christer Gustavsson -57 Hällefors LK 37:25
58 7 Stojko Despotoski -57 Laxå OK 37:27
60 8 Peter Comét -56 IFK Nora Långlöpn. 37:35
64 9 Björn Lindqvist -56 SLK Oxelösund 37:48
67 10 Lars-Erik Carlsson -56 IF Göta 38:05
76 11 Tom Pedersen -58 IF Göta 39:04
82 12 Anders Larsson -54 Kumla SF 39:24
89 13 Christer Thunander -56 Hällefors LK 39:46
98 14 Roger Sundqvist -56 Laxå OK 40:29

116 15 Kenny Wilhelmsson -55 Örebro AIK 42:59



126 16 Jonas Alpsten -58 IF Göta 43:58
132 17 Mats Johansson -58 Laxå OK 45:03
137 18 Per Börjesson -54 Östansjö SK 45:35
154 19 Valdemar Andersson -54 IF Spartacus 48:07

M50 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

29 1 Lennart Jansson -52 IF Göta 35:38
42 2 Tauno Mertala -53 IF Start 36:39
66 3 Ulf Johansson -51 Stenungsunds Friid 38:00

115 4 Kjell Larsson -51 Vilsta IK 42:21
117 5 Leif Rysén -51 Brevens IF 43:12
128 6 Gunnar Gustafsson -52 Hällefors LK 44:13
130 7 Tommy Persson -53 Kumla SF 44:47

M55 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

78 1 Mauri Männikkö -47 Kungsörs SK 39:12
91 2 Anders Hansson -44 Vilsta IK 39:51
94 3 Lasse Eskelinen -48 Kumla SF 40:00

133 4 Mats Granberg -48 MSCOP 45:05
142 5 Krister Lilja -48 Brevens IF 46:17
160 6 Arne Nytting -45 IF Spartacus 49:39
166 7 Kauko Kaikkonen -44 IF Göta 50:50
168 8 Sven-Olof Dahlgren -44 Kopparbergs IF 51:24

M60 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

113 1 Torgny Englund -42 Vilsta IK 42:12
124 2 Åke Karlsson -43 Götlunda IF 43:42
138 3 Börje Pettersson -43 Garphyttans IF 45:45
146 4 Jan Myrtorp Brohyttans IF 46:56
171 5 Arne Evertsson -41 Storådalens SK 53:02

M65 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

68 1 Nils-Rune Andersson -38 Kopparbergs IF 38:07
136 2 Lennart Nilsson -38 Kopparbergs IF 45:29

M80 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

182 1 Roy Folkesson -23 Kumla SF 74:35

Kvinnor 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

28 1 Catharina Asph -77 IFK Mora 35:35
30 2 Annica Wenngren A-son -71 IFK Mora 35:41



35 3 Åsa Höög -71 Kumla SF 36:07
37 4 Linda Ström -77 Hässelby SK 36:18
38 5 Louise Wiker -79 Hällefors LK 36:24
47 6 Elisabeth Engström -78 IFK Mora 36:54
52 7 Susanna Damm Flemingsbergs SK 37:03
54 8 Hanna Salander -77 IFK Mora 37:19
55 9 Anna Stavlind -70 Kisa SK 37:23
71 10 Mikaela Höglund -79 IF Göta 38:22
72 11 Johanna Eriksson -81 Zinkgruvans IF 38:26
84 12 Charlotte Nilsson -66 IF Start 39:30
97 13 Linda Luks -75 Näshulta GoIF 40:12

122 14 Maria Broström -71 Söderköpings FIK 43:35
129 15 Kristin Berglund -84 Sunne LK 44:41

K35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

102 1 Mia Lundh -67 IK Akele 41:20
127 2 Laila Norrman -67 Vilsta IK 44:11
134 3 Tina Karlsson -66 Storådalens SK 45:22
156 4 Carina Berglund -67 Sisu Forshaga 48:23

K40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

77 1 Åsa Carlsson -62 Laxå OK 39:10
177 2 Kerstin Jansson -42 Storådalens SK 55:41

K45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

105 1 RoseMarie Enmalm -54 IF Start 41:36
144 2 Saga Dahlsberg -54 IK Westmannia 46:39

K50 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

149 1 Kristina Johansson -52 Örebro 47:31
152 2 Ljiljana Persson -53 IF Start 47:44

K55 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

81 1 Jutta Pedersen Enhörna IF 39:19
158 2 Agneta Hannarström -55 Spartacus 48:47
175 3 Catharina Wahlstedt -44 IF Start 55:39

K60 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

153 1 Birgitta Jansson -42 Storådalens SK 47:50

Motion 10 km



Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid
85 1 Bengt Hermansson -62 Medåkers IF 39:34
88 2 Stefan Lindblom -68 Stockholm 39:43
93 3 Johan de Reuver -70 - 39:59
95 4 Tony Larsson Kungsörs SK 40:03

101 5 Kent Viol Medåkers IF 41:03
109 6 Markus Johansson -76 SCB IK 41:49
110 7 Rikard Zetterlund -64 Elektroskandia IF 41:52
112 8 Magnus Käck Örebro 42:09
114 9 Bo Johansson -75 Karlskoga 42:18
118 10 Jan Johansson -69 Pålsboda 43:14
119 11 Ronny Nordlöf -67 Falun 43:15
123 12 Tommy Hammarström -86 Spartacus 43:38
125 13 Peter Gullman -64 Örebro 43:51
131 14 Marie Ström Hässelby SK 44:48
139 15 Peter Ylsöbäck -60 Vilsta IK 46:01
140 16 Peter Carlsson -53 JIF Örebro 46:07
141 17 Olof Sultan -57 Stora Mellösa 46:14
145 18 Jonas Julin -66 FORTUM 46:41
147 19 Stefan Holén -63 Hargs Runners 47:15
148 20 Janne Lennell -61 MSCOP 47:23
150 21 Bengt Visén -60 Örebro AIK 47:34
151 22 Bengt Jansson -61 OK Alferna 47:41
155 23 Christer Brolin -65 - 48:14
157 24 Erik Spjut -59 Järnvägsmännens IF 48:27
159 25 Jan Nilsson -47 KAtrineholm 49:14
161 26 Sten Åstrand -54 JIF Örebro 49:46
162 27 Lars Johansson Linköping 49:50
163 28 JanMossberg -56 IFK Kristinehamn 50:15
164 29 Göran Linnarsson -58 SOK Unden 50:31
165 30 Greger Andersson Emhart Glass 50:32
167 31 Kennet Backlund Emhart Glass 50:58
169 32 Malin Strandgren -76 Linköping 51:49
170 33 Thomas Händel Emhart Glass 52:10
172 34 Karina Larsson Kungsörs SK 53:15
173 35 Lars Engström -71 Linköping 53:49
174 36 Ulf Glännestrand Emhart Glass 54:10
176 37 Ulf Eriksson -64 EXUDO 55:40
178 38 Klas Eriksson Emhart Glass 57:38
179 39 Lennart Joansson -48 Mariestads AIF 58:37
180 40 Jari Lahnamaa Emhart Glass 69:01
181 41 Osmo Ilinen Emhart Glass 69:02

Samlad lista 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Peter Koskenkorva -67 Hässelby SK Män 31:01
2 2 Jörgen Johansson -79 Eksjö Södra IK Män 31:28
3 3 Mathias Pettersson -78 Kumla SF Män 31:40
4 4 Anders Nilsson -71 IF Göta Män 32:16
5 5 Klas Jansson Kvarnsvedens GoIF Män 32:22



6 6 Linus Nilsson -83 Enhörna IF Män 32:35
7 7 Henrik Örnstedt -78 IF Göta Män 32:44
8 8 Peter Wiker -72 Hällefors LK Män 32:47
9 1 Jocke Ronsten -66 Flemingsbergs SK M35 33:19

10 9 Jonas Holmberg -82 IFK Mora Män 33:41
11 10 Ulf Eriksson -74 Flemingsbergs SK Män 33:48
12 1 Hans Daniels -57 IK Fryken M45 33:49
13 11 Henrik Östling -76 Enhörna IF Män 33:50
14 12 Daniel Cornelius -74 IF Start Män 33:53
15 13 Björn Tano -81 KFUM Örebro Män 33:55
16 2 Fredrick Djupström -68 Glanshammars IF M35 33:59
17 3 Björn Wahlgren -68 Hällefors LK M35 34:02
18 4 Tomas Eriksson -68 Enhörna IF M35 34:12
19 5 Leif Sjöström -68 IF Göta M35 34:14
20 14 Benny Ahlsen -73 Söderköpings FIK Män 34:21
21 6 Lasse Höög -66 Kumla SF M35 34:23
22 15 Colm o'Callaghan Flemmingsbergs SK Män 34:39
23 7 Mikael Kroon -67 Kumla SF M35 34:42
24 2 Lars Claesson -56 Flens FS M45 35:03
25 8 Markku Jäsperi -64 Brevens IF M35 35:09
26 16 Stefan Johansson IF Göta Män 35:25
27 17 Bertil Sundin -72 Örebro AIK Män 35:34
28 1 Catharina Asph -77 IFK Mora Kvinnor 35:35
29 1 Lennart Jansson -52 IF Göta M50 35:38
30 2 Annica Wenngren A-son -71 IFK Mora Kvinnor 35:41
31 1 Tommy Eng -62 Laxå OK M40 35:47
32 3 Peter Jaktlund -55 Kvarnsvedens FIK M45 36:02
33 18 Christian Eklund -76 Enhörna IF Män 36:03
34 2 Sören Forsberg -63 IF Start M40 36:06
35 3 Åsa Höög -71 Kumla SF Kvinnor 36:07
36 19 Tomas Fridh -73 Stocksäters IF Män 36:09
37 4 Linda Ström -77 Hässelby SK Kvinnor 36:18
38 5 Louise Wiker -79 Hällefors LK Kvinnor 36:24
39 20 Rickard Wirén -78 Örebro AIK Män 36:27
40 21 Patrik Ahlin -75 IFK Mora Män 36:31
41 22 Patrik Persson -83 Kumla SF Män 36:38
42 2 Tauno Mertala -53 IF Start M50 36:39
43 4 Peter Jansson -55 Östhammar FI M45 36:42
44 23 Daniel Brånn -82 Kumla SF Män 36:45
45 9 Robert Kejerfors -68 Vilsta IK M35 36:50
46 5 Per-Håkan Persson -55 IF Göta M45 36:52
47 6 Elisabeth Engström -78 IFK Mora Kvinnor 36:54
48 10 Jonas Johansson -64 Karlskoga LK M35 36:55
49 11 Björn Robinson -65 Karlskoga LK M35 36:58
50 24 Dan Bäck -75 Brevens IF Män 37:00
51 25 Andreas Pettersson -81 Kumla SF Män 37:01
52 7 Susanna Damm Flemingsbergs SK Kvinnor 37:03
53 26 Samuel Persson -85 Laxå OK Män 37:15
54 8 Hanna Salander -77 IFK Mora Kvinnor 37:19
55 9 Anna Stavlind -70 Kisa SK Kvinnor 37:23



56 6 Christer Gustavsson -57 Hällefors LK M45 37:25
57 27 Magnus Hermonsson -74 Västerås Triathlon Män 37:27
58 7 Stojko Despotoski -57 Laxå OK M45 37:27
59 28 Tomas Andersson -70 Sisu Forshaga Män 37:30
60 8 Peter Comét -56 IFK Nora Långlöpn. M45 37:35
61 29 Fredrik Sellberg -79 IF Göta Män 37:39
62 12 Magnus Forsberg -64 Kisa SK M35 37:42
63 30 Kristoffer Kallio -82 KFUM Örebro Män 37:46
64 9 Björn Lindqvist -56 SLK Oxelösund M45 37:48
65 31 Mikael Lundin -70 IFK Skövde Friidrott Män 37:56
66 3 Ulf Johansson -51 Stenungsunds Friid M50 38:00
67 10 Lars-Erik Carlsson -56 IF Göta M45 38:05
68 1 Nils-Rune Andersson -38 Kopparbergs IF M65 38:07
69 13 Bengt Björklund -65 IF Start M35 38:13
70 3 Björn Furhoff -60 IFK Skövde Friidrott M40 38:18
71 10 Mikaela Höglund -79 IF Göta Kvinnor 38:22
72 11 Johanna Eriksson -81 Zinkgruvans IF Kvinnor 38:26
73 4 Thomas Johansson -62 Sunne LK M40 38:33
74 14 Ulf Eriksson -64 Hällefors LK M35 38:35
75 5 Allan Bodare -61 Glanshammars IF M40 38:52
76 11 Tom Pedersen -58 IF Göta M45 39:04
77 1 Åsa Carlsson -62 Laxå OK K40 39:10
78 1 Mauri Männikkö -47 Kungsörs SK M55 39:12
79 32 Mathias Hansson -78 Örebro AIK Män 39:16
80 15 Hans Byrén -65 Brohyttans IF M35 39:18
81 1 Jutta Pedersen Enhörna IF K55 39:19
82 12 Anders Larsson -54 Kumla SF M45 39:24
83 33 Thomas Carlsson -70 Kumla SF Män 39:28
84 12 Charlotte Nilsson -66 IF Start Kvinnor 39:30
85 1 Bengt Hermansson -62 Medåkers IF Motion 39:34
86 34 Kenneth Gåse -74 IK Akele Män 39:36
87 16 Magnus Julin -64 IF Start M35 39:41
88 2 Stefan Lindblom -68 Stockholm Motion 39:43
89 13 Christer Thunander -56 Hällefors LK M45 39:46
90 6 Lars Andersson -59 Storådalens SK M40 39:48
91 2 Anders Hansson -44 Vilsta IK M55 39:51
92 17 Mikael Eriksson -67 IK Akele M35 39:54
93 3 Johan de Reuver -70 - Motion 39:59
94 3 Lasse Eskelinen -48 Kumla SF M55 40:00
95 4 Tony Larsson Kungsörs SK Motion 40:03
96 35 Mattias Berggren -74 Kumla SF Män 40:10
97 13 Linda Luks -75 Näshulta GoIF Kvinnor 40:12
98 14 Roger Sundqvist -56 Laxå OK M45 40:29
99 18 Bjarne Andersson -65 IF Start M35 40:35

100 36 Robert Lindén -69 IFK Mora Män 40:39
101 5 Kent Viol Medåkers IF Motion 41:03
102 1 Mia Lundh -67 IK Akele K35 41:20
103 37 Andreas Wass -76 K3 IF Män 41:33
104 38 Pär Göting -76 K3 IF Män 41:34
105 1 RoseMarie Enmalm -54 IF Start K45 41:36



106 7 Henrik Styhr -62 Hällefors LK M40 41:43
107 39 Mikael Persson -71 Hallstahammars SK Män 41:44
108 8 Anders Dahlqvist -59 Brevens IF M40 41:48
109 6 Markus Johansson -76 SCB IK Motion 41:49
110 7 Rikard Zetterlund -64 Elektroskandia IF Motion 41:52
111 9 Jouko Myyryläinen Götlunda IF M40 42:00
112 8 Magnus Käck Örebro Motion 42:09
113 1 Torgny Englund -42 Vilsta IK M60 42:12
114 9 Bo Johansson -75 Karlskoga Motion 42:18
115 4 Kjell Larsson -51 Vilsta IK M50 42:21
116 15 Kenny Wilhelmsson -55 Örebro AIK M45 42:59
117 5 Leif Rysén -51 Brevens IF M50 43:12
118 10 Jan Johansson -69 Pålsboda Motion 43:14
119 11 Ronny Nordlöf -67 Falun Motion 43:15
120 19 Bengt Frost -65 Östansjö SK M35 43:16
121 10 Stig Jonsson -62 Laxå M40 43:30
122 14 Maria Broström -71 Söderköpings FIK Kvinnor 43:35
123 12 Tommy Hammarström -86 Spartacus Motion 43:38
124 2 Åke Karlsson -43 Götlunda IF M60 43:42
125 13 Peter Gullman -64 Örebro Motion 43:51
126 16 Jonas Alpsten -58 IF Göta M45 43:58
127 2 Laila Norrman -67 Vilsta IK K35 44:11
128 6 Gunnar Gustafsson -52 Hällefors LK M50 44:13
129 15 Kristin Berglund -84 Sunne LK Kvinnor 44:41
130 7 Tommy Persson -53 Kumla SF M50 44:47
131 14 Marie Ström Hässelby SK Motion 44:48
132 17 Mats Johansson -58 Laxå OK M45 45:03
133 4 Mats Granberg -48 MSCOP M55 45:05
134 3 Tina Karlsson -66 Storådalens SK K35 45:22
135 11 Ola Strömberg -63 Östansjö SK M40 45:28
136 2 Lennart Nilsson -38 Kopparbergs IF M65 45:29
137 18 Per Börjesson -54 Östansjö SK M45 45:35
138 3 Börje Pettersson -43 Garphyttans IF M60 45:45
139 15 Peter Ylsöbäck -60 Vilsta IK Motion 46:01
140 16 Peter Carlsson -53 JIF Örebro Motion 46:07
141 17 Olof Sultan -57 Stora Mellösa Motion 46:14
142 5 Krister Lilja -48 Brevens IF M55 46:17
143 12 Sören Borg -61 Örebro AIK M40 46:34
144 2 Saga Dahlsberg -54 IK Westmannia K45 46:39
145 18 Jonas Julin -66 FORTUM Motion 46:41
146 4 Jan Myrtorp Brohyttans IF M60 46:56
147 19 Stefan Holén -63 Hargs Runners Motion 47:15
148 20 Janne Lennell -61 MSCOP Motion 47:23
149 1 Kristina Johansson -52 Örebro K50 47:31
150 21 Bengt Visén -60 Örebro AIK Motion 47:34
151 22 Bengt Jansson -61 OK Alferna Motion 47:41
152 2 Ljiljana Persson -53 IF Start K50 47:44
153 1 Birgitta Jansson -42 Storådalens SK K60 47:50
154 19 Valdemar Andersson -54 IF Spartacus M45 48:07
155 23 Christer Brolin -65 - Motion 48:14



156 4 Carina Berglund -67 Sisu Forshaga K35 48:23
157 24 Erik Spjut -59 Järnvägsmännens IF Motion 48:27
158 2 Agneta Hannarström -55 Spartacus K55 48:47
159 25 Jan Nilsson -47 KAtrineholm Motion 49:14
160 6 Arne Nytting -45 IF Spartacus M55 49:39
161 26 Sten Åstrand -54 JIF Örebro Motion 49:46
162 27 Lars Johansson Linköping Motion 49:50
163 28 JanMossberg -56 IFK Kristinehamn Motion 50:15
164 29 Göran Linnarsson -58 SOK Unden Motion 50:31
165 30 Greger Andersson Emhart Glass Motion 50:32
166 7 Kauko Kaikkonen -44 IF Göta M55 50:50
167 31 Kennet Backlund Emhart Glass Motion 50:58
168 8 Sven-Olof Dahlgren -44 Kopparbergs IF M55 51:24
169 32 Malin Strandgren -76 Linköping Motion 51:49
170 33 Thomas Händel Emhart Glass Motion 52:10
171 5 Arne Evertsson -41 Storådalens SK M60 53:02
172 34 Karina Larsson Kungsörs SK Motion 53:15
173 35 Lars Engström -71 Linköping Motion 53:49
174 36 Ulf Glännestrand Emhart Glass Motion 54:10
175 3 Catharina Wahlstedt -44 IF Start K55 55:39
176 37 Ulf Eriksson -64 EXUDO Motion 55:40
177 2 Kerstin Jansson -42 Storådalens SK K40 55:41
178 38 Klas Eriksson Emhart Glass Motion 57:38
179 39 Lennart Joansson -48 Mariestads AIF Motion 58:37
180 40 Jari Lahnamaa Emhart Glass Motion 69:01
181 41 Osmo Ilinen Emhart Glass Motion 69:02
182 1 Roy Folkesson -23 Kumla SF M80 74:35

P19 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

2 1 Björn Eriksson -87 Hällefors LK 17:24
3 2 Stefan Franzén -84 IFK Mora 17:39
4 3 Björn Evertsson -87 Storådalens SK 17:57
5 4 Christian Gustafsson -87 Hällefors LK 17:59

11 5 Joakim Berggren -88 Östhammars FI 20:51
12 6 Johan Jonsson -88 Laxå OK 20:58
13 7 Andrreas Jonsson -90 Laxå OK 21:17

F19 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

14 1 Sofia Kyrk -86 IF Göta 21:23
21 2 Johanna Kaikkonen -86 IF Göta 24:17

Motion 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

1 1 Ulf Hallmén Hagaby GoIF 16:58
6 2 Karin Elf -80 IF Start 18:41
7 3 Kerstin Wåhlén -66 IF Göta 19:27
8 4 Tero Moisio -72 Södertälje 19:46



9 5 Irene Ikonen Hällefors LK 20:38
10 6 Mathias Hurtig Kumla SF 20:46
15 7 Lill-Ove Lundberg FSK 21:23
16 8 Pernilla Eriksson -90 Hällefors LK 21:44
17 9 Jesper Nilsson -88 IF Spartacus 21:45
18 10 Jan Bjarnelid -54 Örebro AIK 22:02
19 11 Joakim Andersson -75 IF Start 23:06
20 12 Samuel Eriksson Fjugesta Revision 23:57
22 13 Linus Rysén -84 Brevens IF 24:59
23 14 Johan Bengtsson -78 TT System AB 26:38
24 15 Roberth Gyllberg -69 TT System AB 26:38
25 16 Monica Carlsson -53 - 30:54
26 17 Joakim Linnarsson -58 SOK Unden 32:41
27 18 Charlotta Lundin -51 Korpen 33:03
28 19 Els Marie Hultberg -39 Vilsta IK 33:11
29 20 Eva-Lena Andersson -48 KKOK 34:03
30 21 Anna Haglöf -37 Sate Llite square 35:56
31 22 Börje Arleholt -33 Sate Llite square 35:56
32 23 Helena Göransson -69 - 39:53
33 24 Micke Mosserud -68 Kopparberg 42:38
34 25 Monika Löfström -59 Kopparberg 42:38
35 26 Arne Gustavsson -30 Fagersta OK 59:32

Samlad lista 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Ulf Hallmén Hagaby GoIF Motion 16:58
2 1 Björn Eriksson -87 Hällefors LK P19 17:24
3 2 Stefan Franzén -84 IFK Mora P19 17:39
4 3 Björn Evertsson -87 Storådalens SK P19 17:57
5 4 Christian Gustafsson -87 Hällefors LK P19 17:59
6 2 Karin Elf -80 IF Start Motion 18:41
7 3 Kerstin Wåhlén -66 IF Göta Motion 19:27
8 4 Tero Moisio -72 Södertälje Motion 19:46
9 5 Irene Ikonen Hällefors LK Motion 20:38

10 6 Mathias Hurtig Kumla SF Motion 20:46
11 5 Joakim Berggren -88 Östhammars FI P19 20:51
12 6 Johan Jonsson -88 Laxå OK P19 20:58
13 7 Andrreas Jonsson -90 Laxå OK P19 21:17
14 1 Sofia Kyrk -86 IF Göta F19 21:23
15 7 Lill-Ove Lundberg FSK Motion 21:23
16 8 Pernilla Eriksson -90 Hällefors LK Motion 21:44
17 9 Jesper Nilsson -88 IF Spartacus Motion 21:45
18 10 Jan Bjarnelid -54 Örebro AIK Motion 22:02
19 11 Joakim Andersson -75 IF Start Motion 23:06
20 12 Samuel Eriksson Fjugesta Revision Motion 23:57
21 2 Johanna Kaikkonen -86 IF Göta F19 24:17
22 13 Linus Rysén -84 Brevens IF Motion 24:59
23 14 Johan Bengtsson -78 TT System AB Motion 26:38
24 15 Roberth Gyllberg -69 TT System AB Motion 26:38
25 16 Monica Carlsson -53 - Motion 30:54



26 17 Joakim Linnarsson -58 SOK Unden Motion 32:41
27 18 Charlotta Lundin -51 Korpen Motion 33:03
28 19 Els Marie Hultberg -39 Vilsta IK Motion 33:11
29 20 Eva-Lena Andersson -48 KKOK Motion 34:03
30 21 Anna Haglöf -37 Sate Llite square Motion 35:56
31 22 Börje Arleholt -33 Sate Llite square Motion 35:56
32 23 Helena Göransson -69 - Motion 39:53
33 24 Micke Mosserud -68 Kopparberg Motion 42:38
34 25 Monika Löfström -59 Kopparberg Motion 42:38
35 26 Arne Gustavsson -30 Fagersta OK Motion 59:32
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